THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 49-83

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND THE NIPISSING DISTRICT SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AND HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN, IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO, AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL SERVICES RELATING TO A REVISED CO-ORDINATING AND ADVISORY GROUP AGREEMENT.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay do enter into an Agreement dated the 1st day of April 1983 between Her Majesty The Queen, in right of Ontario, as represented by the Minister of Community and Social Services, The Nipissing District Social Services Board and The Corporation of the City of North Bay relating to a revised Co-ordinating and Advisory Group Agreement.
- That the Mayor and Clerk are authorized and empowered to execute the aforesaid agreement dated the 1st day of April 1983 on behalf of The Corporation of the City of North Bay and to affix thereto the Corporate Seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 2ND DAY OF MAY, 1983.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 2ND DAY OF MAY, 1983.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 2ND DAY OF MAY, 1983.

MAYOR DEPUTY CLERK